10/583/39

03-24-2005 102964996

OT12 Rec'd PGT/PTO 0 9 AUG 2004

	H 95	51-40				
9	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
a	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
08-08-6	Name of conveying party(ies): Lothar Weil	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V Internal Address:				
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:					
	Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: Groenewoudseweg 1 5621 BA Eindhoven, the Netherlands				
	Execution Date: 08 September 2003	City:State:Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No				
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
3/2004		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
	Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed				
	Philips Intellectual Property & Standards MKAYPAGH 00000042 141270 10503959	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
:8021	Street Address: 595 Miner Road	8. Deposit account number:				
	City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44143					
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature.					
!	Wayne M. Serra Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cove	Signature 8/9/3004 Sheet, attachments, and documents: 2				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 016380 FRAME: 0859 U.S.A. Sole/Joint ASSIGNMENT Docket No. PHDE020027

For good and valuable cor Koninklijke Philips Electr the Netherlands, whose bu successors and assigns, the	onics N.V. (hereinafter siness address is Groen	"Assignee") a corpo ewoudseweg 1, 562	oration existing unde 21 BA Eindhoven, th	e Netherlands, its
"A device for generating			~	a
is executed concurrent	ly herewith			
was executed by me/us	s on		•••	
is Serial No	filed	•••••		
is International Applic				
all Patents on said improve covenant that I have full ri facts known to me respect	ons thereof, and authorizements or resulting there ight so to do, and agree ting said improvements and reissue applications,	te and request the Conform to said Assign that I will communite that I will communite that testify in any lemake all rightful o	commissioner of Pate nee as assignee of the cate to said Assigned gal proceeding, sign aths and generally de-	ents and Trademarks to issue the entire interest and the or its representatives any all lawful papers, execute to everything possible to aid
08 September 2003 Date	(sign name here) (print name here)	Loth Lothar WEIL	WZL	, Assignor

RECORDED: 08/09/2004

PATENT REEL: 016380 FRAME: 0860